MARIA LUBANOVIC

614-633-9153 - lubanovic.maria@gmail.com - @marialubanovic - marialubanovic.com

Resident Evil Promo
Peloton Commercial
Open House
“Acid/Snakis”

Midlife

“Degree Of Certainty”
"My Voice”

Morpheus

“El Frio Que Guia Luz”
Banachek’s Mind Games Live!
“Gia”

“I Have My Father’s Feet”
“Threedom”

"Shortwave”

“The Witch Pricker and the Hare”
“APODcalypse”

“Our New Body”

“Don’t Do It”

"Flaming Saddles”
"Harana”

Conan

"Matched”

"SpO00ked”

ENTERTAINMENT EXPERIENCE

Set Dresser

Art PA

Set Dresser

Production Designer
Production Designer

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Live Event Production Assistant
Property Construction

Set Dresser

Production Designer

Set Dresser

Construction, Scenic Painting
Production Designer
Production Designer
Costume Designer

Writer, Production Designer
Production Assistant
Costume Intern - 16 Episodes
Production Designer

Writer, Production Designer

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Inventory Associate Independent Studio Services
¢ Inventoried incoming props from donations, purchases and transfers into custom computer system
¢ Researched items for reference information about eras, materials, function, and rarity
e Coordinated repairs in Asana with other departments (Painting, Upholstery, Fabrication) and third-parties
o Fabricated packaging solutions for rare/fragile props using foam, plastic cases, exacto-knives, hot glue,
laminators, paper cutters and other assorted materials

Hollywood CPR

EDUCATION

Certificate in Film Production Studies - Set Dressing

Ohio University

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019

King And Country Productions
Stink Productions

Power Bunny Productions, LLC
California Sober Productions
Independent TV Pilot

AFI Thesis Film

Bonnie Von Duyke Music Video
Independent TV Pilot

AFI Thesis Film

Wiggle Room Productions
AFI Thesis Film

UCLA Short Film

Red Orange Productions
Skunk Ape Studios

AFI Thesis Film

Red Orange Productions
Blood Money Productions
Dean Parker Films

Schoon Goonz Productions
AFI Thesis Film

Conan

Ohio-In-LA Productions
Schoon Goonz Productions

April 2022- June 2023

January 2025- Present

Class of 2020

Bachelor of Science in Journalism, Bachelor of Science in Communications - Screenwriting and Producing

Magna Cum Laude



